2025-2026 Sacramental Prep Year 2

Sessions begin after 9:00 am Sunday Mass
10:15 - 11:30am

DATE
December
6
7
8

14
21
25
28
January
4

11

18
25
February
]
2
8

15

18
22
28
March
1
8

15
22
28
29
April
5

12

19
26
May
3

9

10
16
16
24
June
22

EVENT

Christmas Tree Lighting
No Session

Immaculate Conception Mass Holy Day

Session 7 Reconciliation Ch. 5
Cancelled

Nativity of the Lord Holy Day
No Session Christmas break

No Session

Session 8 Reconciliation Ch. 6

No Session Martin Luther King Day
Session 9 Eucharist Ch. 1

No Session

Presentation of the Lord Procession /Mass

Family Lenten Retreat

No Session Presidents Day
Ash Wednesday

Session 10 Eucharist Ch. 2

1st Reconciliation Retreat& Rehearsal

No Session

No Session Monarch Main Event
Session 11 Eucharist Ch. 3
Session 12 Eucharist Ch. 4

1st Reconciliation

Session 13 Eucharist Ch.5

No Session Happy Easter
Session 14 Eucharist Ch. 6
Session 15 Eucharist Ch. 7
Session 16 Eucharist Ch. 8

No Session

1st Communion Retfreat& Rehearsal
No Session Mother’s Day

1st Communion Mass

Ist Communion Mass

Awards and Certificates Ceremony

VBS BEGINS

TIME / LOCATION
5:30 - 8:30pm Church/Plaza

5:30 - 6:30pm Church
10:15 - 11:30am Knight Hall

10:15 - 11:30am Knight Hall

10:15-11:30am Knight Hall

5:30 - 6:00om Church
10:15-11:30am Knight Hall

6:30a0m/8:15/5:30pm/7pm
10:15-11:30am Knight Hall
8:15am — 2pm Knight Hall

10:15 - 11:30am Knight Hall
10:15-11:30am Knight Hall
9:00 - TTam Church

10:15 - 11:30am Knight Hall

10:15 - 11:30am Knight Hall
10:15 - 11:30am Knight Hall
10:15-11:30am Knight Hall

8:15 — 2pm Knight Hall
English 1Tam

Spanish 1:00pm
10:15-11:30am Knight Hall

8:30am - 12:30pm




