

## 2025-2026 Sacramental Prep Year 2

Sessions begin after 9:00 am Sunday Mass 10:15 - 11:30am

DATE	EVENT	TIME / LOCATION
December		
6	Christmas Tree Lighting	5:30 - 8:30pm Church/Plaza
7	No Session	
8	Immaculate Conception Mass Holy Day	5:30 - 6:30pm Church
14	Session 7 Reconciliation Ch. 5	10:15 - 11:30am Knight Hall
21	Cancelled	
25	Nativity of the Lord Holy Day	
28	No Session Christmas break	
January		
4	No Session	
11	Session 8 Reconciliation Ch. 6	10:15 - 11:30am Knight Hall
18	No Session Martin Luther King Day	
25	Session 9 Eucharist Ch. 1	10:15 - 11:30am Knight Hall
February		
1	No Session	
2	Presentation of the Lord Procession /Mass	
8	Family Lenten Retreat	10:15 - 11:30am Knight Hall
15	No Session Presidents Day	
18	Ash Wednesday	6:30am/8:15/5:30pm/7pm
22	Session 10 Eucharist Ch. 2	10:15 - 11:30am Knight Hall
28	1st Reconciliation Retreat& Rehearsal	8:15am – 2pm Knight Hall
March		
1	No Session	
8	No Session Monarch Main Event	
15	Session 11 Eucharist Ch. 3	10:15 - 11:30am Knight Hall
22	Session 12 Eucharist Ch. 4	10:15 - 11:30am Knight Hall
28	1st Reconciliation	9:00 – 11am Church
29	Session 13 Eucharist Ch.5	10:15 - 11:30am Knight Hall
April		
5	No Session Happy Easter	
12	Session 14 Eucharist Ch. 6	10:15 - 11:30am Knight Hall
19	Session 15 Eucharist Ch. 7	10:15 - 11:30am Knight Hall
26	Session 16 Eucharist Ch. 8	10:15 - 11:30am Knight Hall
May		
3	No Session	
9	1st Communion Retreat& Rehearsal	8:15 – 2pm Knight Hall
10	No Session Mother's Day	
16	1st Communion Mass	English 11am
16	1st Communion Mass	Spanish 1:00pm
24	Awards and Certificates Ceremony	10:15 - 11:30am Knight Hall
June	\/D0.DEQ(\)\(\)	0.00
22	VBS BEGINS	8:30am - 12:30pm
I		